RT-14/20/2022-Admin. Reforms-Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension and Public Grievance

l/445933/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS ,TRAINING , PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT BLOCK-A, FOURTH FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6 Website: art.assam.gov.in :: Email: artassamdept@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 8th February, 2024

No. ECF-240825/41: In cancellation to this department's earlier notification No. E-240825/7 dated 15.09.2023, Smti. Dorothy Suchiang, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension and Public Grievances (ARTPPG) Department is hereby nominated as the State Nodal Officer, CPGRAMS for monitoring and redressing grievances in the PG Portal of CPGRAMS with immediate effect.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department

Memo No. ECF-240825/41-A

Dated: 8th February, 2024

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to :

- 1. The Secretary, Coordination, Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 2. The P.P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Officer concerned.
- 4. P.A to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department.
- 5. Copy for uploading in the Departmental Website.

By orders, etc., (e-signed) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department